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University Bursar
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Tuition and Fees for Summer Sessions, 2015

Summer Session | will be billed on April 15, 2015, and will be due on May 11, 2015.
Summer Session Il will be billed on May 15, 2015 and will be due June 10, 2015.

Virginia Tech Summer Academy is billed within Summer Session II.

Undergraduate Tuition is charged per credit hour. There is no minimum nor maximum credit hour assessment.

Graduate and Extended Campus Tuition is charged at tiers: 1-3 credit hours, 4 credit hours and 5 or more credit hours.
Comprehensive Fees are charged based on the number of credit hours enrolled.

All Summer Session Tuition, Comprehensive Fees, Special Fees and Course Fees are subject to the university's existing refund

policies and procedures. Students should review their account upon adding or dropping courses.

Notice to students enrolled on or after August 1, 2006

In compliance with Virginia state law, students classified as in-state undergraduate students who enroll at a state educational institution August 1, 2006 or
later will be assessed a tuition surcharge for each session after 125% of the degree requirements for their program has been completed.

Payment Deadline
Summer Session |, 2015: May 11, 2015

Summer Session Il, 2015: June 10, 2015

Undergraduate - Blacksburg

Per 1 2

Credit
Tuition - Virginia  378.00 378.00  756.00
Resident
Tuition - Non- 957.00 957.00 1,914.00
Virginia Resident
Technology Fee 8.75 8.75
Library Fee 5.00 5.00
Capital & 75.50 75.50
Equipment Fee
(Non-resident
only)
Comprehensive
Fees
Student Activity 60.75 60.75
Fee
Health Fee 0.00 0.00
Athletic Fee 0.00 0.00
Bus Fee 15.50 15.50
Recreational 35.25 35.25

1,134

2,871

8.75
5.00

75.50

60.75

0.00
0.00
15.50

35.25

.00 1,512.00

.00 3,828.00

8.75
5.00

75.50

60.75

0.00
0.00
15.50

35.25

1,890.00 2,268.00

4,785.00 5,742.00

17.25
10.00

151.00

121.50

97.00
70.50
31.00

70.50

17.25

10.00

151.00

121.50

97.00

70.50

31.00

70.50

2,646.00

6,699.00

17.25

10.00

151.00

121.50

97.00

70.50

31.00

70.50

3,024.00

7,656.00

17.25

10.00

151.00

121.50

97.00

70.50

31.00

70.50

3,402.00

8,613.00

17.25

10.00

151.00

121.50

97.00

70.50

31.00

70.50

10

3,780.00

9,570.00

17.25
10.00

151.00

121.50

97.00
70.50
31.00

70.50

11

4,158.00

10,527.00

17.25
10.00

151.00

121.50

97.00
70.50
31.00

70.50

12

4,536.00

11,484.00

17.25
10.00

151.00

121.50

97.00
70.50
31.00

70.50



Sports Fee

Student Services
Fee

Total Tuition &
Fees - VA
Resident

Total Tuition &
Fees - Non-VA
Resident

32.25 32.25
535.50  913.50
1,190.00

Undergraduate - Virtual

Per

1

Credit

Tuition -
Virginia
Resident

Tuition -
Non-
Virginia
Resident

Technology
Fee

Library Fee

Capital &
Equipment
Fee (Non-
resident

only)

Total

Tuition &
Fees - VA
Resident

Total
Tuition &
Fees -
Non-VA
Resident

420.25

1,063.25

420.25

1,063.25

8.75

5.00

75.50

434.00

1,152.50

840.50

2,126.50

8.75

5.00

75.50

854.25

2,215.75

Undergraduate - Study Abroad

Tuition - Virginia
Resident

Tuition - Non-
Virginia Resident

Technology Fee
Library Fee

Capital &
Equipment Fee
(Non-resident
only)

Total Tuition &
Fees - VA
Resident

Total Tuition &

Fees - Non-VA
Resident

Graduate

Per 1

Credit
336.00 336.00

851.00 851.00

8.75
5.00

75.50

349.75

940.25

2

672.00

1,702.00

8.75
5.00

75.50

685.75

1,791.25

32.25

1,291.50 1,669.50 2,372.25 2,750.25 3,128.25 3,506.25 3,884.25 4,262.25

1,260.75

3,189.75

8.75

5.00

75.50

1,274.50

3,279.00

1,008.00

2,553.00

8.75
5.00

75.50

1,021.75

2,642.25

32.25

1,681.00

4,253.00

8.75

5.00

75.50

1,694.75

4,342.25

1,344.00

3,404.00

8.75
5.00

75.50

1,357.75

3,493.25

64.50

64.50

5 6
2,101.25 2,521.50
5,316.25 6,379.50
17.25 17.25
10.00 10.00
151.00 151.00
2,128.50 2,548.75
5,494.50 6,557.75

5 6
1,680.00 2,016.00
4,255.00 5,106.00
17.25 17.25
10.00 10.00
151.00 151.00
1,707.25 2,043.25
4,433.25 5,284.25

Per Credit

64.50

2,941.75

7,442.75

17.25

10.00

151.00

2,969.00

7,621.00

2,352.00

5,957.00

17.25
10.00

151.00

2,379.25

6,135.25

64.50

3,362.00

8,506.00

17.25

10.00

151.00

3,389.25

8,684.25

2,688.00

6,808.00

17.25
10.00

151.00

2,715.25

6,986.25

1-3

64.50

64.50

9 10
3,782.25 4,202.50
9,569.25 10,632.50
17.25 17.25
10.00 10.00
151.00  151.00
3,809.50 4,229.75
9,747.50 10,810.75

9 10
3,024.00 3,360.00
7,659.00 8,510.00
17.25 17.25
10.00 10.00
151.00  151.00
3,051.25 3,387.25
7,837.25 8,688.25

64.50

4,640.25

64.50

5,018.25

2,147.00 3,104.00 4,061.00 5,418.25 6,375.25 7,332.25 8,289.25 9,246.25 10,203.25 11,160.25 12,117.25

1 12
4,622.75 5,043.00
11,695.75 12,759.00
17.25 17.25
10.00 10.00
151.00 151.00
4,650.00 5,070.25
11,874.00 12,937.25

1 12

3,696.00 4,032.00
9,361.00 10,212.00
17.25 17.25
10.00 10.00
151.00 151.00
3,723.25 4,059.25
9,639.25 10,390.25
5 or More



Tuition - Virginia Resident 647.50
Tuition - Non-Virginia Resident 1,297.25
Technology Fee

Library Fee

Capital & Equipment Fee (Non-resident only)

Comprehensive Fees

Student Activity Fee

Health Fee

Athletic Fee

Bus Fee

Recreational Sports Fee

Student Services Fee

Total Tuition & Fees - VA Resident

Total Tuition & Fees - Non-VA Resident

Graduate - Study Abroad
Per Credit

Tuition - Virginia Resident 518.00
Tuition - Non-Virginia Resident 1,038.00
Technology Fee
Library Fee
Capital & Equipment Fee (Non-resident only)
Total Tuition & Fees - VA Resident

Total Tuition & Fees - Non-VA Resident

Graduate - Extended Campus and Virtual Campus

Tuition--Virginia Resident

Tuition - Non-Virginia Resident

Technology Fee

Library Fee

Capital & Equipment Fee (Non-resident only)

Total Tuition & Fees - VA Resident

Total Tuition & Fees - Non-VA Resident

Northern Virginia Center Student Services Fee

Total Tuition & Fees - VA Resident - Northern Virginia Center

Total Tuition & Fees - Non-VA Resident - Northern Virginia Center

On-line Masters of Information Technology (MIT)

Tuition-per credit Technology Fee (14 Technology Fee (5 or more

hour hours) hours)

MIT on- 900.00 8.75 17.25
line

On-line Masters in Natural Resources (MNR on-line)

1,942.50
3,891.75
8.75
5.00

75.50

60.75
0.00
0.00
15.50
35.25
32.25
2,100.00

4,124.75

1-3
1,554.00
3,114.00
8.75
5.00
75.50
1,567.75

3,203.25

Per Credit
717.00

1,390.50

2,590.00
5,189.00
8.75
5.00

75.50

60.75
0.00
0.00
15.50
35.256
32.25
2,747.50

5,422.00

4
2,072.00
4,152.00
8.75
5.00
75.50
2,085.75

4,241.25

1-3
2,151.00
4,171.50
8.75
5.00
75.50
2,164.75
4,260.75
15.25
2,180.00

4,276.00

Library Fee (14

hours)

5.00

4
2,868.00
5,562.00
8.75
5.00
75.50
2,881.75
5,651.25
15.25
2,897.00

5,666.50

3,237.50
6,486.25
17.25
10.00

151.00

121.50
97.00
70.50
31.00
70.50
64.50
3,719.75

7,119.50

5 or More
2,590.00
5,190.00
17.25
10.00
151.00
2,617.25

5,368.25

5 or More
3,585.00
6,952.50
17.25
10.00
151.00
3,612.25
7,130.75
30.25
3,642.50

7,161.00

Library Fee (5 or more

hours)

10.00



Tuition-per credit Technology Fee (14
hour hours)

MNR on-  850.00 8.75
line

On-line Masters in Agriculture and Life Sciences (PSAL on-line)

Tuition-per credit Technology Fee (14
hour hours)

PSAL on- 750.00 8.75
line

Technology Fee (5 or more

hours)

17.25

Technology Fee (5 or more

hours)

17.25

Library Fee (14
hours)

5.00

Library Fee (14
hours)

5.00

On-line Graduate Certificate in Local Government Management (LGMC on-line)

Tuition-per credit Technology Fee (1-4

hour hours)
LGMC on-  750.00 8.75
line

Veterinary Medicine (4th Year)

Tuition

Technology Fee

Library Fee

Student Activity Fee

Health Service Fee

Athletic Fee

Bus Fee

Recreational Sports Fee
Student Services Fee

Total

Additional Out-Of-State Capital Fee
Additional Out-Of-State Tuition

Out-Of-State Total

Comprehensive Fees - 12 week sessions

Technology Fee (5 or more

hours)

17.25

Library Fee (14
hours)

5.00

Students enrolled in 12-week course(s) will be assessed the following fees in each session:

Library Fee

Technology Fee
Student Activity Fee
Health Services Fee
Athletic Fee

Bus Fee

Recreational Sports Fee
Student Services Fee

In-State Total

Summer |

4 or Less
5.00

8.75
60.75
0.00

0.00
15.50
35.25
32.25

157.50

5 or More
10.00
17.25
121.50
97.00
70.50
31.00
70.50
64.50

482.25

Library Fee (5 or more
hours)

10.00

Library Fee (5 or more
hours)

10.00

Library Fee (5 or more
hours)

10.00

4th Year
3,211.50
17.25
10.00
121.50
97.00
70.50
31.00
70.50
64.50
3,693.75
151.00
4,250.75

8,095.50

Summer Il (only for 12 week courses)
(to be assessed after the last day to add)

4 or Less

5.00
8.75
60.75
0.00
0.00
15.50
35.25

32.25

157.50

5 or More
10.00
17.25
121.50
97.00
70.50
31.00
70.50
64.50

482.25



Capital & Equipment Fee (non-resident only) 75.50 151.00 75.50 151.00

Out-of-State Total 233.00 633.25 233.00 633.25

Registered for Summer | and Summer II:
Tuition charges for 12 week courses will be assessed in Summer |. Comprehensive fees will be assessed during both summer sessions according to the
mix of courses taken, not the exceed the charge for 5+ hours each session.

For example, if enrolled in all of these courses: a 3 credit hour 12 week course, a 3 credit hour 6 week course Summer 1 and a 3 credit hour 6 week
course Summer 2:

Summer | comprehensive fee charges would be $482.25 (In-state), $633.25 (Out-of-State)
Summer Il comprehensive fee charges would be $482.25 (In-state), $633.25 (Out-of-State)

Reduced Tuition Rate for Virginia School Personnel

(A reduced tuition rate for school personnel employed full-time in grades K-12 in Virginia Schools)

The reduced tuition rate is applicable only to the in-state portion of tuition. For example, Virginia School Personnel who reside outside of Virginia would
receive the reduced tuition rate on the in-state portion of the tuition and the student would be responsible for the full amount of the additional out-of-state
tuition charges.

To receive the Virginia School personnel reduced tuition rate, please complete the form on the Graduate School's website. Full-time employment in a
Virginia school must be verified by the school system and the form returned to the Graduate School for processing. Submission of the form is required
each academic year to receive the reduced tuition rate (Fall Semester through Summer Session).

Virginia School Personnel In-state Out-of-state
(per credit hour)

Undergraduate - per credit hour 252.00 895.00
Graduate - per credit hour 389.00 1,038.75
Extended and Virtual Campus - per credit hour 430.00 1,103.50

Special Fees and Rates

Engineering 1-4 Hours 5 or More Hours
Undergraduate Engineering Supplemental Fee for courses in the College of Engineering: 36.00 Per Credit Hour 36.00 Per Credit Hour
Graduate Engineering Supplemental Fee for Graduate Students in the College of Engineering 109.00 Per Session 217.75 Per Session
Architecture and Design Fee for Students in Architecture, Industrial Design, Interior Design and Landscape 14 Hours 5 or More
Architecture Hours
Undergraduate 98.25 Per 196.50 Per
Session Session
Graduate 98.25 Per 196.50 Per
Session Session
Master of Public Health 14 Hours 5 or More Hours
Graduate 65.50 Per Session 131.25 Per Session

Master of Business Administration

Graduate 162.50 Per Credit Hour

Pamplin College of Business

Pamplin College of Business Fee for all 1000- and 2000-level courses in the College of Business 25.00 Per Credit Hour

Professional Master Of Business Administration (PMBA) Program:



Fall 2013 Cohort
Total Tuition and Fees, per semester

Fall 2014 Cohort
Total Tuition and Fees, per semester

Executive Master of Natural Resources (XMNR) Supplemental Fee:

Spring 2015 Cohort
Total Tuition and Fees, per semester

Other Course-specific Fees

In State

9470.50

9206.50

In State

10,331.50

Out of State

13991.50

15570.50

Out of State

16,695.50

In addition to the tuition and fees described above, various course and lab fees may be assessed depending on the course(s) in which the student is
enrolled. These fees are used to support extraordinary course-specific costs (e.g., extraordinary laboratory materials or equipment, course materials
retained by the student, etc.). These fees are subject to the university's existing refund policies and procedures. Students should review their account

upon adding or dropping courses.

Housing and Dining

View Housing and Dining Rates on the Student Affairs - Housing and Residence Life website.

View tuition and fees. housing and dining, and special rates charts from prior vears.




