

My VT
VT News
Campaign for VA Tech



Tuition and Fees for Summer Sessions, 2015

Summer Session I will be billed on April 15, 2015, and will be due on May 11, 2015. Summer Session II will be billed on May 15, 2015 and will be due June 10, 2015.

Virginia Tech Summer Academy is billed within Summer Session II.

Undergraduate Tuition is charged per credit hour. There is no minimum nor maximum credit hour assessment.

Graduate and Extended Campus Tuition is charged at tiers: 1-3 credit hours, 4 credit hours and 5 or more credit hours. Comprehensive Fees are charged based on the number of credit hours enrolled.

All Summer Session Tuition, Comprehensive Fees, Special Fees and Course Fees are subject to the university's existing refund policies and procedures. Students should review their account upon adding or dropping courses.

Notice to students enrolled on or after August 1, 2006

In compliance with Virginia state law, students classified as in-state undergraduate students who enroll at a state educational institution August 1, 2006 or later will be assessed a tuition <u>surcharge</u> for each session after 125% of the degree requirements for their program has been completed.

Payment Deadline

Summer Session I, 2015: May 11, 2015

Summer Session II, 2015: June 10, 2015

Undergraduate - Blacksburg

	Per Credit	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
Tuition - Virginia Resident	378.00	378.00	756.00	1,134.00	1,512.00	1,890.00	2,268.00	2,646.00	3,024.00	3,402.00	3,780.00	4,158.00	4,536.00
Tuition - Non- Virginia Resident	957.00	957.00	1,914.00	2,871.00	3,828.00	4,785.00	5,742.00	6,699.00	7,656.00	8,613.00	9,570.00	10,527.00	11,484.00
Technology Fee		8.75	8.75	8.75	8.75	17.25	17.25	17.25	17.25	17.25	17.25	17.25	17.25
Library Fee		5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Capital & Equipment Fee (Non-resident only)		75.50	75.50	75.50	75.50	151.00	151.00	151.00	151.00	151.00	151.00	151.00	151.00
Comprehensive Fees													
Student Activity Fee		60.75	60.75	60.75	60.75	121.50	121.50	121.50	121.50	121.50	121.50	121.50	121.50
Health Fee		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	97.00	97.00	97.00	97.00	97.00	97.00	97.00	97.00
Athletic Fee		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	70.50	70.50	70.50	70.50	70.50	70.50	70.50	70.50
Bus Fee		15.50	15.50	15.50	15.50	31.00	31.00	31.00	31.00	31.00	31.00	31.00	31.00
Recreational		35.25	35.25	35.25	35.25	70.50	70.50	70.50	70.50	70.50	70.50	70.50	70.50

Sports Fee													
Student Servi Fee	ces	32.2	32.25	32.25	32.25	64.50	64.50	64.50	64.50	64.50	64.50	64.50	64.50
Total Tuitior Fees - VA Resident	. &	535.	50 913.50) 1,291.5	0 1,669.5	50 2,372.2	25 2,750.2	25 3,128.2	5 3,506.2	5 3,884.2	5 4,262.2	5 4,640.2	5 5,018.2
Total Tuitior Fees - Non-V Resident		1,19	0.00 2,147	00 3,104.0	0 4,061.0	00 5,418.2	25 6,375.2	25 7,332.2	5 8,289.2	5 9,246.2	5 10,203.	25 11,160.	25 12,117.:
Jndergrad	uate -	Virtua											
	Per Credit	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
Tuition - Virginia Resident	420.25	420.25	840.50	1,260.75	1,681.00	2,101.25	2,521.50	2,941.75	3,362.00	3,782.25	4,202.50	4,622.75	5,043.00
Tuition - Non- Virginia Resident	1,063.25	1,063.25	2,126.50	3,189.75	4,253.00	5,316.25	6,379.50	7,442.75	8,506.00	9,569.25	10,632.50	11,695.75	12,759.00
Technology Fee		8.75	8.75	8.75	8.75	17.25	17.25	17.25	17.25	17.25	17.25	17.25	17.25
Library Fee		5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Capital & Equipment Fee (Non- resident only)		75.50	75.50	75.50	75.50	151.00	151.00	151.00	151.00	151.00	151.00	151.00	151.00
Total Tuition & Fees - VA Resident		434.00	854.25	1,274.50	1,694.75	2,128.50	2,548.75	2,969.00	3,389.25	3,809.50	4,229.75	4,650.00	5,070.25
Total Tuition & Fees - Non-VA Resident		1,152.50	2,215.75	3,279.00	4,342.25	5,494.50	6,557.75	7,621.00	8,684.25	9,747.50	10,810.75	11,874.00	12,937.25
Jndergrad	uate -	Study	Abroad										
	Per Cre	1 dit	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
Tuition - Virgii Resident	nia 336.	00 336	00 672.00	1,008.00	1,344.00	1,680.00	2,016.00	2,352.00	2,688.00	3,024.00	3,360.00	3,696.00	4,032.00
Tuition - Non- Virginia Resid		00 851	00 1,702.0	0 2,553.00	3,404.00	4,255.00	5,106.00	5,957.00	6,808.00	7,659.00	8,510.00	9,361.00	10,212.00

	Per Credit	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
Tuition - Virginia Resident	336.00	336.00	672.00	1,008.00	1,344.00	1,680.00	2,016.00	2,352.00	2,688.00	3,024.00	3,360.00	3,696.00	4,032.00
Tuition - Non- Virginia Resident	851.00	851.00	1,702.00	2,553.00	3,404.00	4,255.00	5,106.00	5,957.00	6,808.00	7,659.00	8,510.00	9,361.00	10,212.00
Technology Fee		8.75	8.75	8.75	8.75	17.25	17.25	17.25	17.25	17.25	17.25	17.25	17.25
Library Fee		5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Capital & Equipment Fee (Non-resident only)		75.50	75.50	75.50	75.50	151.00	151.00	151.00	151.00	151.00	151.00	151.00	151.00
Total Tuition & Fees - VA Resident		349.75	685.75	1,021.75	1,357.75	1,707.25	2,043.25	2,379.25	2,715.25	3,051.25	3,387.25	3,723.25	4,059.25
Total Tuition & Fees - Non-VA Resident		940.25	1,791.25	2,642.25	3,493.25	4,433.25	5,284.25	6,135.25	6,986.25	7,837.25	8,688.25	9,539.25	10,390.25

Graduate

Per Credit 1-3 5 or More

Tuition - Virginia Resident Tuition - Non-Virginia Resident	647.50	1,942.50 3,891.75	2,590.00 5,189.00	3,237.50 6,486.25
Technology Fee	1,231.23	8.75	8.75	17.25
Library Fee		5.00	5.00	10.00
Capital & Equipment Fee (Non-resident only)		75.50	75.50	151.00
Comprehensive Fees				
Student Activity Fee		60.75	60.75	121.50
Health Fee		0.00	0.00	97.00
Athletic Fee		0.00	0.00	70.50
Bus Fee		15.50	15.50	31.00
Recreational Sports Fee		35.25	35.25	70.50
Student Services Fee		32.25	32.25	64.50
Total Tuition & Fees - VA Resident		2,100.00	2,747.50	3,719.75
Total Tuition & Fees - Non-VA Resident		4,124.75	5,422.00	7,119.50
Graduate - Study Abroad				
	Per Credit	1-3	4	5 or More
Tuition - Virginia Resident	518.00	1,554.00	2,072.00	2,590.00

	Per Credit	1-3	4	5 or More
Tuition - Virginia Resident	518.00	1,554.00	2,072.00	2,590.00
Tuition - Non-Virginia Resident	1,038.00	3,114.00	4,152.00	5,190.00
Technology Fee		8.75	8.75	17.25
Library Fee		5.00	5.00	10.00
Capital & Equipment Fee (Non-resident only)		75.50	75.50	151.00
Total Tuition & Fees - VA Resident		1,567.75	2,085.75	2,617.25
Total Tuition & Fees - Non-VA Resident		3,203.25	4,241.25	5,368.25

Graduate - Extended Campus and Virtual Campus

	Per Credit	1-3	4	5 or More
Tuition-Virginia Resident	717.00	2,151.00	2,868.00	3,585.00
Tuition - Non-Virginia Resident	1,390.50	4,171.50	5,562.00	6,952.50
Technology Fee		8.75	8.75	17.25
Library Fee		5.00	5.00	10.00
Capital & Equipment Fee (Non-resident only)		75.50	75.50	151.00
Total Tuition & Fees - VA Resident		2,164.75	2,881.75	3,612.25
Total Tuition & Fees - Non-VA Resident		4,260.75	5,651.25	7,130.75
Northern Virginia Center Student Services Fee		15.25	15.25	30.25
Total Tuition & Fees - VA Resident - Northern Virginia Center		2,180.00	2,897.00	3,642.50
Total Tuition & Fees - Non-VA Resident - Northern Virginia Center		4,276.00	5,666.50	7,161.00

On-line Masters of Information Technology (MIT)

	Tuition-per credit hour	Technology Fee (1-4 hours)	Technology Fee (5 or more hours)	Library Fee (1-4 hours)	Library Fee (5 or more hours)
MIT on- line	900.00	8.75	17.25	5.00	10.00

	Tuition-per credit hour	Technology Fee (1-4 hours)	Technology Fee (5 or more hours)	Library Fee (1-4 hours)	Library Fee (5 or more hours)
MNR on- line	850.00	8.75	17.25	5.00	10.00
On-line N	Masters in Agrica	ulture and Life Scie	ences (PSAL on-line)		
	Tuition-per credit hour	Technology Fee (1-4 hours)	Technology Fee (5 or more hours)	Library Fee (1-4 hours)	Library Fee (5 or more hours)
					40.00
PSAL on- line	750.00	8.75	17.25	5.00	10.00
line			nment Management (LG		10.00
line					Library Fee (5 or more hours)
line	Graduate Certific	ate in Local Gover	nment Management (LG	MC on-line) Library Fee (1-4	Library Fee (5 or more
On-line (LGMC on-line	Graduate Certific Tuition-per credit hour 750.00	Technology Fee (1-4 hours)	nment Management (LG Technology Fee (5 or more hours)	FMC on-line) Library Fee (1-4 hours)	Library Fee (5 or more hours)
On-line (LGMC on-line	Graduate Certific Tuition-per credit hour	Technology Fee (1-4 hours)	nment Management (LG Technology Fee (5 or more hours)	EMC on-line) Library Fee (1-4 hours) 5.00	Library Fee (5 or more hours)

	4th Year
Tuition	3,211.50
Technology Fee	17.25
Library Fee	10.00
Student Activity Fee	121.50
Health Service Fee	97.00
Athletic Fee	70.50
Bus Fee	31.00
Recreational Sports Fee	70.50
Student Services Fee	64.50
Total	3,693.75
Additional Out-Of-State Capital Fee	151.00
Additional Out-Of-State Tuition	4,250.75
Out-Of-State Total	8,095.50

Comprehensive Fees - 12 week sessions

Students enrolled in 12-week course(s) will be assessed the following fees in each session:

			Summer II (only for 12 wee (to be assessed after the la	
	4 or Less	5 or More	4 or Less	5 or More
Library Fee	5.00	10.00	5.00	10.00
Technology Fee	8.75	17.25	8.75	17.25
Student Activity Fee	60.75	121.50	60.75	121.50
Health Services Fee	0.00	97.00	0.00	97.00
Athletic Fee	0.00	70.50	0.00	70.50
Bus Fee	15.50	31.00	15.50	31.00
Recreational Sports Fee	35.25	70.50	35.25	70.50
Student Services Fee	32.25	64.50	32.25	64.50
In-State Total	157.50	482.25	157.50	482.25

Capital & Equipment Fee (non-resident only)	75.50	151.00	75.50	151.00
Out-of-State Total	233.00	633.25	233.00	633.25

Registered for Summer I and Summer II:

Tuition charges for 12 week courses will be assessed in Summer I. Comprehensive fees will be assessed during both summer sessions according to the mix of courses taken, not the exceed the charge for 5+ hours each session.

For example, if enrolled in all of these courses: a 3 credit hour 12 week course, a 3 credit hour 6 week course Summer 1 and a 3 credit hour 6 week course Summer 2:

Summer I comprehensive fee charges would be \$482.25 (In-state), \$633.25 (Out-of-State) Summer II comprehensive fee charges would be \$482.25 (In-state), \$633.25 (Out-of-State)

Reduced Tuition Rate for Virginia School Personnel

(A reduced tuition rate for school personnel employed full-time in grades K-12 in Virginia Schools)

The reduced tuition rate is applicable only to the in-state portion of tuition. For example, Virginia School Personnel who reside outside of Virginia would receive the reduced tuition rate on the in-state portion of the tuition and the student would be responsible for the full amount of the additional out-of-state tuition charges.

To receive the Virginia School personnel reduced tuition rate, please complete the form on the Graduate School's website. Full-time employment in a Virginia school must be verified by the school system and the form returned to the Graduate School for processing. Submission of the form is required each academic year to receive the reduced tuition rate (Fall Semester through Summer Session).

Virginia School Personnel (per credit hour)	In-state	Out-of-state
Undergraduate - per credit hour	252.00	895.00
Graduate - per credit hour	389.00	1,038.75
Extended and Virtual Campus - per credit hour	430.00	1,103.50

Special Fees and Rates

Pamplin College of Business

Engineering		1-4 Hours		5 or More Hours
Undergraduate Engineering Supplemental Fee for courses in t	he College of Engineering:	36.00 Per Credit Hour 36		36.00 Per Credit Hour
Graduate Engineering Supplemental Fee for Graduate Student	s in the College of Engineering	109.00 Per Se	ssion	217.75 Per Session
Architecture and Design Fee for Students in Architecture Architecture	e, Industrial Design, Interior Design ar	nd Landscape	1-4 Hours	5 or More Hours
Undergraduate			98.25 Per Session	196.50 Per Session
Graduate			98.25 Per Session	196.50 Per Session
Master of Public Health	1-4 Hours	5 or More	e Hours	
Graduate	65.50 Per Session	131.25 P€	er Session	
Master of Business Administration				
Graduate	162.50 Per Credit Hour			

25.00 Per Credit Hour

Professional Master Of Business Administration (PMBA) Program:

Pamplin College of Business Fee for all 1000- and 2000-level courses in the College of Business

	In State	Out of State
Fall 2013 Cohort Total Tuition and Fees, per semester	9470.50	13991.50
Fall 2014 Cohort Total Tuition and Fees, per semester	9206.50	15570.50

Executive Master of Natural Resources (XMNR) Supplemental Fee:

	In State	Out of State
Spring 2015 Cohort Total Tuition and Fees, per semester	10,331.50	16,695.50

Other Course-specific Fees

In addition to the tuition and fees described above, various course and lab fees may be assessed depending on the course(s) in which the student is enrolled. These fees are used to support extraordinary course-specific costs (e.g., extraordinary laboratory materials or equipment, course materials retained by the student, etc.). These fees are subject to the university's existing refund policies and procedures. Students should review their account upon adding or dropping courses.

Housing and Dining

View Housing and Dining Rates on the **Student Affairs - Housing and Residence Life website**.

View tuition and fees, housing and dining, and special rates charts from prior years.